

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
6/3/2025 10:32 AM
BY SARAH R. PENDLETON
CLERK

SUPREME COURT CASE NO. 1041390
Court of Appeals Case No. 40438-2 III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON

KIRSTEN L. LARSEN and MARIA DE LOS ANGELES
HALLMAN

Appellants

vs.

CHELAN COUNTY

Respondent

CHELAN COUNTY'S ANSWER TO PETITION
FOR REVIEW

KIRK A. EHLIS
WSBA #22908
Menke Jackson Beyer, LLP
807 North 39th Avenue
Yakima, WA 98902
(509) 575-0313
kehlis@mjbe.com
*Attorneys for Respondent
Chelan County*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities..... ii

I. INTRODUCTION..... 1

II. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT 3

III. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 3

IV. REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED 5

 A. The decision of the Court of Appeals is consistent with, and involves a straightforward application of, this Court’s precedent regarding the law of Waiver..... 6

 B. The appellants’ petition does not raise an issue of constitutional significance or substantial public interest 10

V. CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>STATE CASES</u>	
<i>King v. Snohomish Cnty</i> , 146 Wn.2d 420, 425-26, 47 P.3d 563 (2002).....	8
<i>Lybbert v. Grant Cnty.</i> , 141 Wn. 2d. 29, 1 P.3d 1124 (2000).....	2, 7, 8
<i>Meadowdale Neighborhood Comm. v. City of Edmonds</i> , 27 Wn. App 261, 616 P.2d 1257 (1980).....	9,10,12
<i>Romjue v. Fairchild</i> , 60 Wn. App. 278, 803 P.3d 57 (1991).....	8
<u>STATUTES</u>	
RCW 4.28.080.....	11, 12
RCW 4.28.080(1).....	5
<u>RULES</u>	
RAP 13.4	1
RAP 13.4(b)	5, 6
RAP 13.4 (b) (1) or (2).....	2, 7
RAP 13.4 (b)(3).....	2
RAP 13.4 (b)(4).....	2
RAP 13.4 (b)(3) or (4).....	12
RAP 13.4 (c)(7).....	5
RAP 18.7	12
